 SL 650 XF
Extra shallow recessed luminaire for T5 lamps
 -  Housing and end caps made of sheet steel, powder-coated
 in RAL 9016 structure
-  Double parabolic louvre, frosted acrylic diffuser
-  Double parabolic louvre: VDU application suitable acc. to European
  Standards EN 12464-1
-  Double parabolic louvre made of high-polished, metalised pure
 aluminium (Al 99.98).
-  Recessed height: 50 mm
03_buero_produkte_eng.indd   Abs1:10603_buero_produkte_eng.indd   Abs1:106 28.05.2010   16:32:39 Uhr28.05.2010   16:32:39 Uhr
107
Office and Administration Lighting
SL 650 XF – Recessed height 50 mm
Recessed luminaire with double parabolic louvre
Extra shallow recessed luminaire with double parabolic louvre for T5 lamps. Housing
made of sheet steel, powder-coated in RAL 9016 with structure. Double parabolic
louvre made of high-polished metalised pure aluminium (Al 99.98). VDU application
suitable acc. to European Standards EN 12464-1. Max. weight: 3,8 kg
Surface: RAL 9016 structure
Version High frequency ballast (HF) Digital dimmable HF ballast (DALI) Length x width x height Ceiling cut-out Recessed height Socket type
T5 1 x 28 / 54 W 650.581.54.3XF 650.581.54.6XF 1225 x 121 x 57 mm 1210 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
T5 1 x 35 / 49 / 80 W 650.581.80.3XF 650.581.80.6XF 1525 x 121 x 57 mm 1510 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
T5 2 x 28 W 650.582.28.3XF 650.582.28.6XF 1225 x 121 x 57 mm 1210 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
T5 2 x 35 W 650.582.35.3XF 650.582.35.6XF 1525 x 121 x 57 mm 1510 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
121 1225 / 1525
50
97 1210 / 1510
57
149
200200200200200
300300300300300
400 cd/klm400 cd/klm400 cd/klm400 cd/klm400 cd/klm
90°90°90°90°90°90°90°90°90°90°
60°60°60°60°60°
45°45°45°45°45°
30°30°30°30°30° 15°15°15°15°15° 15°15°15°15°15° 30°30°30°30°30°
45°45°45°45°45°
60°60°60°60°60°
Attachments (Please order separately!)
Emergency light kit 1h 650.0901
Emergency light kit 3h 650.0900
Special colour 650.0090
Double parabolic louvre matt-optic 650.5241
T5 1 x 54 W
UGR 19,0 / 16,3
Critical radiation angle/1000 cd/m² 65°
Light output ratio 87%
SL 650 XF – Recessed height 50 mm
Recessed luminaire with frosted acrylic diffuser
Extra shallow recessed luminaire with frosted acrylic diffuser for T5 lamps.
Housing made of sheet steel, powder-coated in RAL 9016 with structure.
Max. weight: 3,8 kg
Surface: RAL 9016 structure
Version High frequency ballast (HF) Digital dimmable HF ballast (DALI) Length x width x height Ceiling cut-out Recessed height Socket type
T5 1 x 28 / 54 W 650.591.54.3XF 650.591.54.6XF 1225 x 121 x 57 mm 1210 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
T5 1 x 35 / 49 / 80 W 650.591.80.3XF 650.591.80.6XF 1525 x 121 x 57 mm 1510 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
T5 2 x 28 W 650.592.28.3XF 650.592.28.6XF 1225 x 121 x 57 mm 1210 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
T5 2 x 35 W 650.592.35.3XF 650.592.35.6XF 1525 x 121 x 57 mm 1510 x 105 mm 50 mm G5
121 1225 / 1525
50
97 1210 / 1510
57
149
120120120120120
180180180180180
240240240240240
300 cd/klm300 cd/klm300 cd/klm300 cd/klm300 cd/klm
90°90°90°90°90°90°90°90°90°90°
60°60°60°60°60°
45°45°45°45°45°
30°30°30°30°30° 15°15°15°15°15° 15°15°15°15°15° 30°30°30°30°30°
45°45°45°45°45°
60°60°60°60°60°
Attachments (Please order separately!)
Emergency light kit 1h 650.0901
Emergency light kit 3h 650.0900
Special colour 650.0090
T5 1 x 54 W
UGR 20,1 / 19,2
Critical radiation angle/1000 cd/m² 90°
Light output ratio 66%
R
ec
es
se
d
 lu
m
in
ai
re
03_buero_produkte_eng.indd   107 07.06.2010   18:49:28 Uhr